K
A
78R
H
33R
 —
 L
o

• Output Trimmed to ±1% Tolerance
• No Minimum Load Requirement
Ordering Information
* Refer to above unit orientation figure for TM / TF suffix packing.
Block Diagram
Figure 1. Block Diagram
Part Number
Operating Tem-
perature Range
Top Mark Package Packing Method
KA78RH33RTF -25°C to +125°C KA78RH33 TO-252 3L (DPAK) Tape and Reel
KA78RH33RTM -25°C to +125°C KA78RH33 TO-252 3L (DPAK) Tape and Reel
3.Vin
2.Vout
1.GND
CURRENT
GENERATOR
PROTECTION
CIRCUIT
2.VOUT
3.VIN
Description
The KA78RH33 is a +3.3V, fixed, low dropout voltage
regulator specifically designed for use in low-voltage
operation. The maximum load current is 0.8 A and the
dropout voltage is guaranteed to be 1 V (typical). The
dropout voltage varies with load current. The regulator
consists of composite PNP-NPN pass transistors.
D-PAK
1. GND 2. VOUT 3.VIN
1
K
A
78R
H
33R
 —
 L
o
w
 D
ro
p
o
u
t V
o
ltag
e R
eg
u
lato
r
© 2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
KA78RH33R Rev. 1.1.0 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stresses exceeding the absolute maximum ratings may damage the device. The device may not function or be opera-
ble above the recommended operating conditions and stressing the parts to these levels is not recommended. In addi-
tion, extended exposure to stresses above the recommended operating conditions may affect device reliability. The